CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND

205 N. John Street - Auditorium - Highland, Michigan 48357 248/887-3791

SPECIAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA
MARCH 30, 2023 - 6:30 P.M.

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll

Approval of Agenda

Consent Agenda Approval

Approve:

a) March 6, 2023 Board of Trustees Meeting Minutes
b) List of Bills dated 03/23/23

vk wn e

6. Announcements and Information Inquiry:
a) Highland Township Offices will be closed April 7, 2023 in observance of Good Friday
b) Prayer Breakfast on Thursday, May 4™, for National Day of Prayer

7. Public Comment

8. Public Hearing:
a) Michigan Natural Resources Trust Fund Acquisition Grant

9. New Business:
a) Resolution 23-05 Support of South Hickory Ridge Road Property Acquisition
b) Resolution 23-06 Charitable Gaming License for Angel Autos
10. Adjourn

This zoom connection will be available to the public: https://us02web.zoom.us/|/85854590036
Meeting ID: 858 5459 0036

Any member of the audience wishing to address the board will be asked to state his/her name and
address. Anyone planning to attend the meeting who has need of special assistance under the
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) is asked to contact the Clerk’s office at (248) 887-3791 prior to the
meeting. Our staff will be pleased to make the necessary arrangements.



1. Call Meeting to Order

Time:

Number of Visitors:



2. Pledge of Allegiance



Township Board Meeting Roll
Date: March 30, 2023

Present Absent Board Member
Rick A. Hamill
Tami Flowers
Jenny Frederick
Judy Cooper
Brian Howe
Beth Lewis
Joseph Salvia

Start Time: End Time:




4. Approval of Agenda



5a. Consent Agenda Approval

a) March 6, 2023 Board of Trustees Meeting Minutes
b) List of Bills dated 03/23/23



CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND
REGULAR BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
March 6, 2023 - 6:30 p.m.

The meeting was called to order at 6:33 p.m. with the Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll Call: Rick Hamill, Supervisor
Tami Flowers, Clerk
Jennifer Frederick, Treasurer
Judy Cooper, Trustee
Brian Howe, Trustee
Beth Lewis, Trustee
Joseph Salvia, Trustee

Also Present: Fire Chief Nick George
Lieutenant Matt Snyder
Lisa Hamameh, Township Attorney

Visitors: 6

Approval of Agenda:

Mr. Hamill added under New Business b) Appointment of Michael O’Leary to the Planning Commission
and c¢) Resolution 23-04 Support of South Hickory Ridge Road Property Acquisition and under
Presentation c) Eugene Beach. Mrs. Cooper moved to approve the agenda as amended. Mr. Salvia
supported, and the motion carried with the following roll call vote: Hamill — yes, Flowers — yes,
Frederick — yes, Cooper — yes, Howe — yes, Lewis — yes, Salvia — yes.

Consent Agenda Approval:

Approve:

a) February 6, 2023 Board of Trustees Meeting Minutes

b) February 6, 2023 Board of Trustees Meeting Closed Session Minutes

c) List of Bills dated 02/23/23 and 03/09/23 plus additions

d) Fire Department Appointment of Mike Becker to the position of Captain

e) Cost Participation Agreement 2023 Gravel Road Program Charter Township of Highland
Board Project No. 57192

f) Road Commission for Oakland County 2023 Dust Control Program

Receive and File:

Building Department Report — January 2023
Financial Report — Pre-Audit December 2022
Fire Department Report — February 2023

Fire Department Training Summary — 2022
Fire Department Training Plan - 2023
Sheriff’s Department Report — February 2023
Treasurer’s Report — January 2023

Engine 2 Rosenbauer Inservice
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Mrs. Cooper moved to approve the Consent Agenda as presented. Mr. Howe supported, and the
motion carried with the following roll call vote: Hamill — yes, Flowers — yes, Frederick — yes, Cooper —
yes, Howe — yes, Lewis — yes, Salvia — yes.
Announcements and Information Inquiry:
a) HWLBA’s Annual Fundraiser for Huron Valley Schools Student Scholarships, Laughs at The

Lift, March 19th, at 6:00 p.m.

Public Comment:
None

New Business:
a) Appoint Nick George as Highland Township Fire Chief

Mr. Hamill moved to promote Nick George to the position of Highland Township Fire Chief. Mr. Brian
supported, and the motion carried with the following roll call vote: Hamill — yes, Flowers — yes,
Frederick — yes, Cooper — yes, Howe — yes, Lewis — yes, Salvia — yes.

b) Appointment of Michael O’Leary to the Planning Commission

Mr. Salvia moved to appoint Michael O’Leary to the Planning Commission effective until March 1,
2025. Mrs. Lewis supported, and the motion carried with the following roll call vote: Hamill — yes,
Flowers - yes, Frederick — yes, Cooper — yes, Howe — yes, Lewis — yes, Salvia — yes.

¢) Resolution 23-04 Support of South Hickory Ridge Road Property Acquisition

Mrs. Cooper moved to approve Resolution 23-04 Support of South Hickory Ridge Road Property
Acquisition with the obligation of $130,800 matching funds. Mr. Salvia supported, and the motion
carried with the following roll call vote: Hamill — yes, Flowers — yes, Frederick — yes, Cooper — yes,

Howe —yes, Lewis — yes, Salvia — yes.

Presentation:
a) Swearing in of Fire Chief Nick George and Captain Mike Becker

Chief George and Captain Becker were sworn in.

b) 2022 Fire Fighter of the Year Awarded to Anissa Grabowski

Anissa Grabowski was recognized as the 2022 Fire Fighter of the Year.
c) Eugene Beach

Recognition of Eugene Beach for his many years of service to Highland Township.
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Adjourn:
Supervisor Hamill adjourned the meeting at 6:55 p.m.

Tami Flowers, MiPMC Rick A. Hamill
Highland Township Clerk Highland Township Supervisor
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Vendor Name Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice Amount
GENERAL FUND
101-000-072.000 COUNTY OF OAKLAND
1159 TREASURER 101-RIDGEWOOD-OAK CTY FEB 2023 03/09/2023 203.50
1159 TREASURER 101-HIGHLAND GREENS-OAK CTY FEB 23 03/09/2023 342.50
1159 TREASURER 101-HIGHLAND HILLS OAK CTY FEB23 03/09/2023 129.50
101-000-075.000 HURON VALLEY SCHOOLS
1159 TREASURER 101-RIDGEWOOD-HVS FEB 2023 03/09/2023 814.00
1159 TREASURER 101-HIGHLAND GREENS-HVS FEB 23 03/09/2023 1,370.00
1159 TREASURER 101-HIGHLAND HILLS HVS FEB23 03/09/2023 518.00
101-000-202.001 BUILDING BONDS PAYABLES
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B21-00454 03/08/2023 120.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B22-00499 03/08/2023 60.00
1498 HIGHLAND TOWNSHIP 101-REINSPECTION FEE B22-00499 03/08/2023 60.00
1541 HOME DEPOT USA 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B23-00034 03/15/2023 125.00
7200 INDEPENDENCE VANS LLC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B16-00345 03/08/2023 200.00
4573 LIVING SPACE DETROIT 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B21-00454 03/08/2023 500.00
4573 LIVING SPACE DETROIT 101-REINSPECTION FEE B21-00454 03/08/2023 120.00-
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00417 03/17/2023 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00564 03/13/2023 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00668 03/08/2023 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00694 03/13/2023 250.00
3117 MOBILE & MODULAR HOMES INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00716 03/13/2023 250.00
3558 PENNEBAKER HOMES 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00527 03/08/2023 250.00
7419 RJ HOFFMAN MANAGEMENT INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING BDEMO 22-00005 03/17/2023 500.00
4603 STEWART, CASSIDY 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B21-00141 03/08/2023 125.00
6102 WALLSIDE INC. 101-ESCROW/BUILDING B22-00602 03/17/2023 250.00
101-000-222.000 OAKLAND CO. ANIMAL CONTROL
4000 CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND 101-DOG LICENSE 03072023 03/07/2023 200.00
4007 OAKLAND CO. ANIMAL CONTROL/PET ADOPTION 101-DOG LICENSE 03072023 03/07/2023 1,728.00
Total : 8,625.50
CLERK
101-215-820.000 CLERK: DUES/ED/TRAVEL
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 101-PARKING-FLOWERS 2/09/23-3/08/23 03/09/2023 10.00
1754 MTA 101-WEBINAR-FLOWERS 200980 03/07/2023 25.00
Total CLERK: 35.00
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Vendor Name Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice Amount
TREASURER
101-253-820.000 TREAS: DUES/ED/TRAVEL
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 101-MGFOA CONF-FREDERICK 2/09/23-3/08/23 03/09/2023 35.00
Total TREASURER: 35.00
ASSESSOR
101-257-720.000 ASSESSING: CONTRACTUAL SVCS
8410 KCI 101-2023 ASSESSMENT CHANGE-JOB 168560 03132023 03/13/2023 937.20
4559 PUBLIC NOTICE WEEKLY 101-ADVERTISEMENT-BOARD OF REVIEWS 1123 03/01/2023 313.95
4559 PUBLIC NOTICE WEEKLY 101-ADVERTISEMENT-BOARD OF REVIEWS 1144 03/08/2023 313.95
Total ASSESSOR: 1,565.10
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
101-261-728.000 GEN GOV: OFFICE SUPPLIES
2541 STAPLES 101-INK/WHITE OUT/GLUE TAPE 3532371266 03/04/2023 282.61
101-261-804.000 GEN GOV: LEGAL SERVICES
8409 HALLAHAN & ASSOCIATES PC 101-LEGAL-ASSESSING PRESTWICK VILLAGE GOLF 20281 03/01/2023 752.78
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-PROPERTY-FORECLOSED/WOODSIDE 1079093 03/08/2023 139.50
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-DUCK LAKE CELL TOWER 1079093 03/08/2023 527.00
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-TAX CORRECTION-EAGLE RD 1079093 03/08/2023 77.50
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-FOIA 1079093 03/08/2023 248.00
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-REVIEW AGENDA 1079093 03/08/2023 77.50
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-WOTA 1079093 03/08/2023 93.00
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-MEETING ATTENDANCE 1079093 03/08/2023 465.00
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-EMPLOYEE MATTER 1079093 03/08/2023 62.00
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-REVIEW AGENDA 1079095 03/08/2023 119.00
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-MEETING ATTENDANCE 1079095 03/08/2023 510.00
1114 ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH ET AL 101-EMPLOYEE MATTER 1079095 03/08/2023 578.00
101-261-805.000 GEN GOV: AUDITING
1014 PLANTE & MORAN PLLC 101-FINANCIAL STATEMENT AUDIT 2022 2259806 03/08/2023 29,500.00
101-261-821.000 GEN GOV: MEMBER FEES
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 101-OAK PRESS 2/09/23-3/08/23 03/09/2023 26.00
101-261-830.000 GEN GOV: GEN INSURANCE
1060 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RISK 101-INSURANCE M0001676 2023-2M 03/03/2023 14,226.00
1060 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RISK 101-INSURANCE R0001676 2023-2R 03/03/2023 1,594.00
101-261-850.001 GEN GOV: PHONE SERVICE
9027 AT&T MOBILITY 101-ORDINANCE CELL PHONE 287287294406X031 03/06/2023 24.20
9027 AT&T MOBILITY 101-TWP CELL PHONE 287287294406X031 03/06/2023 47.06




CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF HIGHLAND

Payment Approval Report - by GL Account Remittance by Check

Report dates: 3/23/2023-3/23/2023

Page:

3

Mar 20, 2023 02:20PM

Vendor Name Description Invoice Number Invoice Date Invoice Amount
101-261-920.000 GEN GOV: UTILITIES
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-935 S. HICKORY RDG TRL 910008266330 03152023 66330 03/16/2023 14.99
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-469 E. HIGHLAND RD 910008266959 03152023 66959 03/16/2023 28.73
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-250 W LIVINGSTON RD-WOTA 910008267072 03152023 67072 03/16/2023 390.01
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-501 N. MILFORD RD TRAIN ST 910008267460 03152023 67460 03/16/2023 14.92
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-146 S JOHN ST 920048278989 03152023 78989 03/16/2023 113.51
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-205 N JOHN ST 910008280059 03152023 80059 03/16/2023 809.29
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-248 W. LIVINGSTON-DDA 910008280661 03152023 80661 03/16/2023 16.37
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-401 BEACH FARM LIBRARY 910008280786 03152023 80786 03/16/2023 88.32
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-100 N. MILFORD RD 910008280885 03152023 80885 03/16/2023 65.43
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-3570 N DUCK LK RD 910008267205 03162023 67205 03/17/2023 48.67
101-261-936.000 GEN GOV: TOWNSHIP MAINTENANCE
1021 GILL-ROY'S HARDWARE 101-KEYS 2303-809028 03/156/2023 11.94
1541 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 101-MEASURING WHEEL 6511329 02/15/2023 64.97
1581 MR. MAT RENTAL SERVICE 101-MONTHLY CHG - TWP 2347940 03/06/2023 106.35
101-261-937.000 GEN GOV: VEHICLE OP MAINT
9232 HIGHLAND WASH MANAGEMENT LLC 101-FORSTERS AUTO WASHES-TWP VEHICLES 2002 02/28/2023 24.00
101-261-938.000 GEN GOV: EQ/SW MAINT CONTRACT
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 101-ADOBE/ZOOM/ICLOUD 2/09/23-3/08/23 03/09/2023 110.03
2021 GRACON SERVICES INC. 101-MICROSOFT OFFICE 365 ANNUAL 15071 03/06/2023 96.80
101-261-971.003 GEN GOV: COMPUTER SOFTWARE
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 101-MAILCHIMP 2/09/23-3/08/23 03/09/2023 65.00
Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT: 51,418.48
GENERAL GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL B
101-279-711.000 GGP: DEFINED CONTRIBUTION PLAN
1350 EQUITABLE RETIREMENT 101-DEF CONTR 1ST QTR-ACT CTR PLAN ID 652977 6281719 03/156/2023 1,840.56
1350 EQUITABLE RETIREMENT 101-DEF CONTR 1ST QTR-IN-HOUSE PLAN ID 652977 6281719 03/156/2023 7,173.09
1350 EQUITABLE RETIREMENT 101-DEF CONTR 1ST QTR-TWP PLAN ID 652977 6281719 03/156/2023 5,450.74
101-279-712.000 GGP:HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE/DIS INS
9135 BLUE CARE NETWORK OF MICHIGAN 101-BCN GROUP 00138219 CLASS 0001 IN-HOUSE 230660037611 03/08/2023 1,240.00
9135 BLUE CARE NETWORK OF MICHIGAN 101-BCN GROUP 00138219 CLASS 0001 TWP 230660037611 03/08/2023 8,105.36
9135 BLUE CARE NETWORK OF MICHIGAN 101-BCN GROUP 00138219 CLASS 0001 ORDINANCE 230660037611 03/08/2023 335.59
9135 BLUE CARE NETWORK OF MICHIGAN 101-BCN GROUP 00138219 CLASS 0001 ACT. CTR. 230660037611 03/08/2023 908.07
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 101-LIFE,DENTAL,DISAB. INS. BR3 LIBRARY 001503590553 03/08/2023 39.60
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 101-LIFE,DENTAL,DISAB. INS. BR1 ACT CTR 001503590553 03/08/2023 114.64
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 101-LIFE, AD&D, DISAB. INS. BR1 IN-HOUSE 001503590553 03/08/2023 152.21
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 101-LIFE, AD&D, DISAB. INS. BR1 TWP 001503590553 03/08/2023 760.26
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 101-LIFE, AD&D, DISAB. INS. ORDINANCE OFFICER BR1 001503590553 03/08/2023 35.96
9094 STANDARD INSURANCE CO. 101-DENTAL INSURANCE-TWP. 4/01/23-4/30/23 03/09/2023 1,370.80
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9094 STANDARD INSURANCE CO. 101-DENTAL INSURANCE-IN HOUSE 4/01/23-4/30/23 03/09/2023 445.04
9094 STANDARD INSURANCE CO. 101-DENTAL INSURANCE-ORDINANCE/FIRE MARSHAL 4/01/23-4/30/23 03/09/2023 24.02
9094 STANDARD INSURANCE CO. 101-DENTAL INSURANCE-ACT. CTR. 4/01/23-4/30/23 03/09/2023 144.20
Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL B: 28,140.14
BUILDING
101-371-801.000 BLDG: INSP/ELEC/PLUMB/HTG
9261 DUNCAN LLC, JEFFREY 101-INSPECTIONS 03/01/23-03/14/23 03/14/2023 624.24
1199 GREG CALME ELECTRIC LLC 101-INSPECTIONS 03/01/23-03/14/23 03/14/2023 2,609.25
9168 LUTTMAN, ROBERT J. 101-INSPECTIONS 03/01/2023-03/14/2 03/14/2023 3,658.78
Total BUILDING: 6,892.27
SENIOR CENTER
101-672-728.000 ACTIVITY CTR: OFFICE SUPPLIES
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 101-OFFICE CHAIR/BULLETIN BOARD 2/09/23-3/08/23 03/09/2023 722.49
101-672-729.000 ACTIVITY CTR: OPER. SUPPLIES
1410 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC. 101-ACT. CTR SOAP 758205919 03/02/2023 3.49
9208 HIGHLAND SUPPLY INC. 101-NAPKINS-ACT CTR INV31238 03/06/2023 54.49
9208 HIGHLAND SUPPLY INC. 101-PAPER TOWEL/TP-ACT CTR INV31631 03/10/2023 99.41
101-672-920.000 ACTIVITY CTR: UTILITIES
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-153 N MILFORD RD-ACT CTR 920034151463 03022023 51463 03/14/2023 35.45
1005 DTE ENERGY 101- 209 N JOHN ACT CTR 910008266702 03092023 66702 03/10/2023 273.72
101-672-936.000 ACTIVITY CTR: BUILDING MAINT
1839 ABSOPURE WATER CO. 101- H/C COOLER-ACTIVITY CTR. 59898322 02/28/2023 12.00
1839 ABSOPURE WATER CO. 101- H/C COOLER-ACTIVITY CTR. 59901546 02/28/2023 12.00
1839 ABSOPURE WATER CO. 101-5 GALLON SPRING-ACTIVITY CTR. 87472024 02/24/2020 14.55
1839 ABSOPURE WATER CO. 101-5 GALLON SPRING-ACTIVITY CTR. 88746467 02/27/2023 52.65
2596 FIVE STAR ACE 101-ACTIVITY CENTER-PAINTING SUPPLIES 29364 03/10/2023 55.96
2596 FIVE STAR ACE 101-ACTIVITY CENTER-KEYS 29371 03/14/2023 11.56
1021 GILL-ROY'S HARDWARE 101-PLUMBING 2303-805346 03/14/2023 29.16
1581 MR. MAT RENTAL SERVICE 101-MONTHLY CHG - ACTIVITY CENTER 2347945 03/06/2023 21.00
101-672-936.002 ANNEX: BUILDING MAINT
9208 HIGHLAND SUPPLY INC. 101-TOILET PAPER-ANNEX INV31515 03/09/2023 58.61
Total SENIOR CENTER: 1,456.54
PLANNING & ORDINANCE
101-701-820.000 PLNG: DUES/ED/TRAVEL
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 101-MI PROF LICENSING-CORWIN 2/09/23-3/08/23 03/09/2023 80.00
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Total PLANNING & ORDINANCE: 80.00
PARKS
101-751-729.003 PARKS: DUCK LAKE PINES
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-1241 N. DUCK LAKE RD-PARKS 910008267940 03152023 67940 03/16/2023 520.73
101-751-920.000 PARKS: UTILITIES
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-333 N. MILFORD RD 910008267551 03152023 67551 03/16/2023 55.95
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-3800 N. HICKORY RDG-PARK-910008266587 03162023 66587 03/17/2023 19.34
1005 DTE ENERGY 101-4200 N. HICK RDG-PARK-910008266835 03162023 66835 03/17/2023 14.89
Total PARKS: 610.91
Total GENERAL FUND: 98,858.94
FIRE FUND
FIRE
206-336-712.001 FIRE:HEALTH/DENTAL/LIFE/DISINS
9135 BLUE CARE NETWORK OF MICHIGAN 206-BCN GROUP 00138219 CLASS 0001 FIRE 230660037611 03/08/2023 4,606.09
9135 BLUE CARE NETWORK OF MICHIGAN 206-BCN GROUP 00138219 CLASS 0001 FIRE 230660037611 03/08/2023 1,230.99-
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 206-LIFE, AD&D INS. BR2 PD. ON CALL 001503590553 03/08/2023 148.50
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 206-LIFE, AD&D INS. BR1 F-T FIRE 001503590553 03/08/2023 568.45
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 206-LIFE, AD&D, DISAB. INS. CHIEF BR1 001503590553 03/08/2023 85.00
1967 MUTUAL OF OMAHA 206-LIFE, AD&D, DISAB. INS. FIRE MARSHAL BR1 001503590553 03/08/2023 35.96
9094 STANDARD INSURANCE CO. 206-DENTAL INSURANCE-FIRE CHIEF 4/01/23-4/30/23 03/09/2023 174.44
9094 STANDARD INSURANCE CO. 206-DENTAL INSURANCE-FIRE MARSHAL/ORDINANCE 4/01/23-4/30/23 03/09/2023 24.02
9094 STANDARD INSURANCE CO. 206-DENTAL INSURANCE-FIRE 4/01/23-4/30/23 03/09/2023 685.24
206-336-727.000 FIRE: SUPPLIES
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 206-WATER 2/09/23-3/08/23 03/09/2023 23.94
206-336-731.000 FIRE: MEDICAL SUPPLIES
2039 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 206-EMS SUPPLIES 84872350 02/27/2023 643.49
2039 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 206-EMS SUPPLIES 84879990 03/06/2023 8.75
2039 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 206-EMS SUPPLIES 84881371 03/07/2023 149.44
2039 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 206-MEDICAL SUPPLIES 84886169 03/10/2023 31.84
1357 STATE OF MICHIGAN 206-QAAP TAX AMBULANCE ASSESSMENT 491-420815 03/03/2023 551.87
206-336-732.000 FIRE: UNIFORMS
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 206-HELMET SHIELD/GEAR 2/09/23-3/08/23 03/09/2023 147.89
206-336-806.001 FIRE: COMPUTERS/SOFTWARE
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 206-GOOGLE SUITES/CELL PHONE CASES 2/09/23-3/08/23 03/09/2023 485.56
206-336-820.000 FIRE: DUES & EDUCATION
2039 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 206-EMS ALS TRAINER MANIKIN 84805041 01/02/2023 3,999.99
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2039 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 206-EMS HUMERUS IO TRAINER 84805041 01/02/2023 349.99
2039 BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC 206-EMS 10 TRAINER 84805041 01/02/2023 612.01
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 206-IC CONF-GEORGE/PRATT 2/09/23-3/08/23 03/09/2023 817.12
9404 M&K CONSULTING 206-BLS TRAINING GEORGE 118 02/21/2023 58.00
9118 NOCFA 206-FIRE ACADEMY - OLLILA FA2023-8 03/02/2023 450.00
206-336-830.000 FIRE: INSURANCE/BONDS
1060 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RISK 206-INSURANCE M0001676 2023-2M 03/03/2023 13,668.25
1060 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RISK 206-INSURANCE M0001676 2023-2Mb 03/13/2023 7,018.00
1060 MICHIGAN MUNICIPAL RISK 206-INSURANCE R0001676 2023-2R 03/03/2023 1,531.00
206-336-920.000 FIRE: PUBLIC UTILITIES
8385 AMERI-ALARM 206-ALARM MONTORING-FS1 075085 03/01/2023 75.00
8385 AMERI-ALARM 206-ALARM MONITORING FS2 075096 03/01/2023 75.00
9027 AT&T MOBILITY 206-FIRE DEPT CELL PHONES 287287294406X031 03/06/2023 211.92
9027 AT&T MOBILITY 206-FIRE MARSHAL CELL PHONE 287287294406X031 03/06/2023 24.20
9027 AT&T MOBILITY 206-IPADS 287287294406X031 03/06/2023 217.44
2216 COMCAST 206-1600 W HIGHLAND FS #1 0160011 04152023 0160011 03/12/2023 169.95
1005 DTE ENERGY 206-2550 E WARDLOW FS2 06488 03062023 06488 03/07/2023 1,113.03
1005 DTE ENERGY 206-ST#3 510 CLYDE RD 910008266207 03142023 66207 03/15/2023 112.02
206-336-930.000 FIRE: VEHICLE REPAIR
4584 BRIAN'S YELLOW ENGINE SHOP, INC 206-2007 PIERCE (E1) PM AND DOT 10998 03/10/2023 659.18
1521 CHASE CARDMEMBER SERVICE 206-2014 FORD (U1) PLOWI/LIFT GATE REPAIR 2/09/23-3/08/23 03/09/2023 504.12
1102 HALT FIRE INC. 206-2007 PIERCE (E3) PRESSURE SWITCH S0099261 02/27/2023 791.46
9232 HIGHLAND WASH MANAGEMENT LLC 206-FORSTERS AUTO WASHES-FIRE VEHICLES 2002 02/28/2023 8.00